TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	12/31/2009

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Cordance Technologies, Inc.		12/22/2009	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MDA Lending Solutions, Inc.	
Street Address:	5300 Brandywine Parkway, Ste 100	
City:	Wilmington	
State/Country:	DELAWARE	
Postal Code:	19803	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2921059	MAELSTROM

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (866)955-8685

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 617.239.0419

Email: trademark@eapdlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Edwards Angell Palmer & Dodge LLP

Address Line 1: PO BOX 130
Address Line 2: FDR Station

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10150

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	304351-4003
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Patrick J. Concannon
Signature:	/pjc/
	IKAHEWAKK

900182110 REEL: 004459 FRAME: 0384

Date:	01/24/2011
Total Attachments: 2 source=Cordance-MDA Lending Solutions Merger#page1.tif source=Cordance-MDA Lending Solutions Merger#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 004459 FRAME: 0385

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

OF

CORDANCE TECHNOLOGIES, INC.

WITH AND INTO

MDA LENDING SOLUTIONS, INC.

(Under Section 251 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware)

MDA Lending Solutions, Inc., a Delaware corporation, hereby certifies that:

- 1. The name and state of incorporation of each of the constituent corporations are as follows:
 - (a) Cordance Technologies, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Cordance"); and
 - (b) MDA Lending Solutions, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("MDA").
- 2. The Agreement and Plan of Merger (the "Agreement and Plan of Merger"), dated as of December 22, 2009, among MDA Lending Solutions, Inc. and Cordance Technologies, Inc. has been approved, adopted, executed and acknowledged by each of the constituent corporations in accordance with Section 251 (and, with respect to Cordance and MDA, by the written consent of their stockholder in accordance with Section 228) of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.
- 3. The name of the surviving corporation is MDA Lending Solutions, Inc. (the "Surviving Corporation").
- 4. The Certificate of Incorporation of MDA as in effect immediately prior to the merger shall be the Certificate of Incorporation of the Surviving Corporation.
- 5. The executed Agreement and Plan of Merger is on file at an office of the Surviving Corporation at 5300 Brandywine Parkway, Ste 100, Wilmington, DE 19803.
- 6. A copy of the Agreement and Plan of Merger will be furnished by the Surviving Corporation, on request and without cost, to any stockholder of any constituent corporation.
 - 7. The Merger shall become effective on December 31, 2009 at 11:59 p.m.

01290[921888_1,MBASA 03/12/2009

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004459 FRAME: 0386

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, MDA Lending Solutions, Inc. has caused this Certificate of Merger to be signed by a duly authorized officer this 22 day of December, 2009.

MDA Lending Solutions, Inc.

By:

Name: Terrence W. Piche

Title: Secretary

01290921888_1!MBA\$A 03/12/2009

> TRADEMARK REEL: 004459 FRAME: 0387

RECORDED: 01/24/2011